



City of San Leandro

Meeting Date: September 16, 2019

Staff Report

File Number: 19-496 **Agenda Section:** CONSENT CALENDAR

Agenda Number: 8.G.

TO: City Council

FROM: Jeff Kay
City Manager

BY: David Baum
Finance Director

FINANCE REVIEW: David Baum
Finance Director

TITLE: Staff Report for a City of San Leandro City Council Resolution to Approve the Acquisition of Fire Ladder Truck Equipment at a Cost of Up to \$236,578

SUMMARY AND RECOMMENDATIONS

Staff recommends that the City Council approve the resolution authorizing acquisition of fire ladder truck equipment. The resolution authorizes the City Manager to execute the purchase agreement and other documents necessary to finance the acquisition.

BACKGROUND

The City's contract with the Alameda County Fire Department (ACFD) for fire services includes provisions for City ownership of all fire facilities and equipment, including fire vehicles. Currently, the apparatus in City service includes five engines and two trucks. The Fiscal Year 2017-18 Fire Service Budget approved by the City Council included the replacement of a ladder truck based at Station 12. The fire truck will replace a 1996 model, which the City acquired in 1996.

In 2017, ACFD completed a competitive bid for multiple fire vehicles and other local agencies can utilize the bid to acquire equipment. ACFD developed the specifications for the equipment, which meet all safety and environmental requirements of the City.

On December 4, 2017, City Council approved the acquisition of the Fire ladder truck for an amount not to exceed \$1.26 million; the ladder truck is ready for delivery.

Analysis

Pierce is delivering the Fire Truck approximately 18 months following the payment from the City. After receiving the Fire Truck, staff needs to purchase equipment to install on the vehicle. The details of the equipment purchase are itemized in the attachment to the Resolution.

Fiscal Impacts

The total estimated equipment cost is \$236,578. The attached price list is \$215,071 plus a recommended 10% contingency.

Budget Authority

Acquisition cost for the Fire Truck and equipment was provided in the City's 2017-18 Adopted Budget, account number 010-23-002-7510. The equipment budget carryover is now recommended to the FY 2019-20 Adopted Budget in the amount of \$236,578. The proposed carryover is from the Adopted 2018-19 Budget account 010-23-002-5890 (Fire contract Miscellaneous) to FY 2019-20 account 010-23-002-7510 (Fire contract Automotive Equipment).

PREPARED BY: David Baum, Finance Director



City of San Leandro

Meeting Date: September 16, 2019

Resolution - Council

File Number: 19-497 **Agenda Section:** CONSENT CALENDAR

Agenda Number:

TO: City Council

FROM: Jeff Kay
City Manager

BY: David Baum
Finance Director

FINANCE REVIEW: David Baum
Finance Director

TITLE: RESOLUTION of the City of San Leandro to Authorize the Purchase of Fire Ladder Truck Equipment at a Cost of Up to \$236,578

WHEREAS, the Alameda County Fire Department (ACFD), in serving as the City's fire department, has a need to replace its existing fire apparatus; and

WHEREAS, although the City contracts with the ACFD for fire services, all facilities and equipment, including fire trucks, are owned and provided by the City; and

WHEREAS, the estimated price for the new fire ladder truck equipment is not to exceed \$236,578, which includes costs for inspection, delivery, and sales tax; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of San Leandro as follows:

To approve the resolution authorizing acquisition of fire ladder truck equipment and authorizing the City Manager to execute the purchase agreement and other documents necessary to finance the acquisition

A.C.F.D.
Truck Equipment and Price List

Item Description	Manufacturer	Item #	Vendor	# Carried	Unit Cost	# Needed	Sub-totals
CAB							
CAB NFPA Escapebelt 32-42 size	Fire Inn	1101000102	L & N CURTIS	3	\$ 345.00	3	\$ 1,035.00
Multi-use Strap 2A NFPA Carabiner	Fire Inn	1101009002	L & N CURTIS	3	\$ -	3	\$ -
Belt Accessory Pouch	Fire Inn	11010080	L & N CURTIS	3	\$ -	3	\$ -
NFPA Tag / Positioning Ring	Fire Inn	11010074	L & N CURTIS	3	\$ -	3	\$ -
Axe / Tool Holder	Fire Inn	11010075	L & N CURTIS	3	\$ -	3	\$ -
CAB Binoculars, Bushnell 7 x 50	Bushnell	175007	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 172.00	1	\$ 172.00
CAB Headset, David Clark H3442	David Clark	40583G03	L & N CURTIS	3	\$ 345.00	3	\$ 1,035.00
CAB Master Station, David Clark U3800	David Clark	18745G-01	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 574.50	1	\$ 574.50
CAB Remote Head Station, David Clark U3801	David Clark	18746G01	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 207.50	1	\$ 207.50
CAB Remote Head Station, David Clark U3802	David Clark	18776G01	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 264.30	1	\$ 264.30
CAB Remote Head Station/ PTT, David Clark U3815	David Clark	40136G01	L & N CURTIS	2	\$ 419.35	2	\$ 838.70
CAB Headset Adapter Pump Panel, David Clark C3019	David Clark	18667G42	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 313.00	1	\$ 313.00
CAB Interface Adapter, David Clark	David Clark	40107G-01	L & N CURTIS	2	\$ -	2	\$ -
CAB PTT Switch, David Clark	David Clark	26619P-01	L & N CURTIS	2	\$ -	2	\$ -
CAB Gaurd, Push Button, David Clark	David Clark	26553P-01	L & N CURTIS	2	\$ -	2	\$ -
CAB Power Cord, David Clark C3820	David Clark	18748G01	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 84.60	1	\$ 84.60
CAB Cable, 6 Conductor, David Clark - 100 ft	David Clark	18747G04	L & N CURTIS	100	\$ 2.61	100	\$ 261.00
CAB 6 Pin Connector Kit, David Clark	David Clark	18352G05	L & N CURTIS	2	\$ 47.50	2	\$ 95.00
CAB 4 Pin Connector Kit, David Clark	David Clark	18352G01	L & N CURTIS	10	\$ 28.25	10	\$ 282.50
CAB 5 Pin Connector for 40107G Interface, David Clark	David Clark	09227P81	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 18.30	2	\$ 36.60
CAB 5 Pin Connector Kit, David Clark	David Clark	18352G07	L & N CURTIS	2	\$ 33.25	2	\$ 66.50
CAB Jumper Cord, David Clark	David Clark	C38-100	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ -	1	\$ -
CAB SCBA Pack MSA G1	MSA	G1FS442MA2C5LAR	Bauer	2	\$ 4,425.00	2	\$ 8,850.00
CAB SCBA Face Mask G1	MSA	10156459	Bauer	2	\$ 217.00	2	\$ 434.00
CAB SCBA Bottle 45 Minute G1	MSA	10175708	Bauer	2	\$ 780.00	2	\$ 1,560.00
CAB Rope Bag, Rescue-Drop, Yellow,w/:	CMC	432307	L & N CURTIS	3	\$ 22.50	3	\$ 67.50
3/8:.x50' Static Kernmantle White Rope w/ Blue Tracer	CMC	K00120	L & N CURTIS	150	\$ 0.84	150	\$ 126.00
Caribiner, Aluminum Oval Red	CMC	300083	L & N CURTIS	3	\$ 41.00	3	\$ 123.00
CAB Walkaway Bracket	Zico	UN6303SFPHS	L & N CURTIS	3	\$ 76.61	3	\$ 229.83
CAB Apparatus Maintenance Binder, 1/2" Ring	Buisness Source	BSN09953	Blaisdells	1	\$ 1.06	1	\$ 1.06
CAB Flashlight	Pelican	8060	L & N CURTIS	2	\$ 152.00	2	\$ 304.00
CAB Map Books, 3 qty., 2 Primary & 1 Secondary				2	\$ -	2	\$ -

A.C.F.D.
Truck Equipment and Price List

Item Description	Manufacturer	Item #	Vendor	# Carried	Unit Cost	# Needed	Sub-totals
CAB Mapbook, Thomas Bros.		Ala./Co. Co. Cnty.	OSH	1	\$ -	1	\$ -
CAB Aprtmnt. Books, 2 qty., 1 Primary & 1 Secondary		N/A		2	\$ -	2	\$ -
CAB Possee Box, Reports & Forms egal Size, 2.25 in. x 9.25 in. x 16.2	Saunders	Cruiser-Mate II	Amazon	1	\$ 36.78	1	\$ 36.78
CAB Portable Radio's 800 mhz	Motorola	MTS2000	MOTOROLA	3	\$ 6,500.00	0	\$ -
CAB Holder, Portable Radio 800 mhz	Ansonia MFG	Custom	Ansonia MFG	4	\$ 50.00	4	\$ 200.00
CAB Portable Radio VHF	King	KNG	King	1	\$ 2,500.00	0	\$ -
CAB Holder, Portable Radio VHF	Ansonia MFG	Custom	Ansonia MFG	4	\$ 50.00	4	\$ 200.00
CAB Radio, Mobile, VHF	King	Kenwood TK 790	Red Cloud	1	\$ 2,500.00	0	\$ -
CAB Radio, Mobile APX8500 All Band MP	Motorola	M37TSS9PW1AN	Motorola	1	\$ 6,576.24	1	\$ 6,576.24
CAB Cellular Phone		6162	Nextel	1	\$ -	1	\$ -
CAB Jumper Cables		16' x 4 gauge	Amazon	1	\$ 52.99	1	\$ 52.99
CAB Knox Key Safe	Knox	Knox Box Keys	Knox	1	\$ 1,000.00	1	\$ 1,000.00
CAB Field Operation Guide ICS 420-1				1	\$ -	1	\$ -
CAB Hazmat Book, DOT 1995 ERG p 5800.6		ERG		1	\$ -	1	\$ -
CAB Axe, Pickhead, 32" Woodhandle	Fire Hooks	FA8W	L & N CURTIS	2	\$ 105.00	2	\$ 210.00
CAB Flashlight, Orange Vulcan 180 12V	Streamlight	44311	L & N CURTIS	2	\$ 205.00	2	\$ 410.00
CAB Rope Bag, Rescue-Drop, Orange, w/:	CMC	432301	L & N CURTIS	3	\$ 24.30	3	\$ 72.90
CAB 75 ft., 3/8" NE KMIII White Rope w/ Blue Tracer	CMC	K00120	L & N CURTIS	75	\$ 0.84	75	\$ 63.00
CAB Caribiner, Large Safety Lock Steel	CMC	300110	L & N CURTIS	3	\$ 33.50	3	\$ 100.50
CAB Wolfpack, Large Area Search Bag (RIC), No Tag Lines	Wolf Pack	LSCST6201LG	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 595.00	1	\$ 595.00
CAB Red RIC Tags with Grommets				2	\$ 5.00	2	\$ 10.00
CAB Carabiner, Inexpensive	CMC	300083	L & N CURTIS	2	\$ 15.00	2	\$ 30.00
CAB Drinking Water - 1 case		12 oz. bottles		1	\$ -	1	\$ -
CAB Bullard NXT Metallic Blue/Black Thermal Imager	Bullard	NXTBUNDLE	L & N Curtis	1	\$ 7,985.00	1	\$ 7,985.00
XT Series Upgrade to 320X240 Resolution	Bullard	XT320	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ -	1	\$ -
XT Series Retractable Lanyard	Bullard	XTRETRACT	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ -	1	\$ -
CAB Controls, Cab Tilt		No Charge		1	\$ -	1	\$ -
CAB Safety Locks, Cab Tilt		No Charge		2	\$ -	2	\$ -
EMS							
EMS First Aid and Resuscitator Bag, (B.L.S. Equipment) w/:				1	\$ -	1	\$ -
EMS Oxygen Bottles, Spare				2	\$ -	2	\$ -
EMS Defibrillator Unit, Zoll, w/ Batteries and Charger		1600 EKG		1	\$ -	1	\$ -
EMS C Collar Bag				1	\$ -	1	\$ -

A.C.F.D.
Truck Equipment and Price List

Item Description	Manufacturer	Item #	Vendor	# Carried	Unit Cost	# Needed	Sub-totals
EMS K.E.D.		125		1	\$ -	1	\$ -
EMS Sargar Splint				1	\$ -	1	\$ -
EMS M.A.S.T. Pants				1	\$ -	1	\$ -
EMS Drug Box, (A.L.S. Equipment)				1	\$ -	1	\$ -
EMS Suction Unit				1	\$ -	1	\$ -
EMS Childrens Fire Hat		Garcia		25	\$ -	25	\$ -
EMS Coloring Books		Garcia		10	\$ -	10	\$ -
EMS Stuffed Animals, assorted		Garcia		3	\$ -	3	\$ -
EMS Splints, Cardboard, Arm and Leg, 3 each				6	\$ -	6	\$ -
EMS Gloves, Examine - 2 boxes				2	\$ -	2	\$ -
D1							
D1 SCBA Pack MSA G1	MSA	G1FS442MA2C5LAR	Bauer	1	\$ 4,425.00	1	\$ 4,425.00
D1 SCBA Face Mask G1	MSA	10156459	Bauer	1	\$ 217.00	1	\$ 217.00
D1 SCBA Bottle 45 Minute G1	MSA	10175708	Bauer	1	\$ 780.00	1	\$ 780.00
D1 Walkaway Bracket	Zico	UN6303SFPHS	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 76.61	1	\$ 76.61
D1 Rope Bag, Rescue-Drop, Yellow, w/:	CMC	432307	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 24.30	1	\$ 24.30
D1 3/8:x50' Static Kernmantle White Rope w/ Blue Tracer	CMC	K00120	L & N CURTIS	75	\$ 0.80	75	\$ 60.00
D1 Caribiner, Aluminum Oval Red	CMC	300083	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 41.00	1	\$ 41.00
D1 Flashlight, Orange Vulcan 180 12V	Streamlight	44311	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 205.00	1	\$ 205.00
D1 Pelican 8060 with Truck Charger	Pelican	8060	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 152.00	1	\$ 152.00
D1 Irons Strap	Fire Hooks	ISS82	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 44.00	1	\$ 44.00
D1 30" Hooligan	Paratech	22000680	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 280.00	1	\$ 280.00
D1 Flathead Axe, 30" Halogen, Iron Strap	Fire Hooks	FA8W	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 105.00	1	\$ 105.00
D2							
D2 Apartment Pack							
D2 Hose, 1.75" x 100', National Dura Pak ORA (50' lgths) w/	AAH	DP17X50015NH	L & N CURTIS	4	\$ 155.00	4	\$ 620.00
D2 - 1.5" BallShut Off, TFT	TFT	F100F	L & N CURTIS	2	\$ 225.00	2	\$ 450.00
D2 - 1.5" 7/8" Smooth Bore Tip TFT	TFT	FSS8	L & N CURTIS	2	\$ 60.00	2	\$ 120.00
D2 - Hose, 2.5" x 5 ft. Stinger, Dura Pak RED	AAH	NP25X4R25NH	L & N CURTIS	2	\$ 109.00	2	\$ 218.00
D2 - w/Wye, gated 2.5" to 1.5", Akron	AKR	25810114	L & N CURTIS	2	\$ 405.00	2	\$ 810.00
D2 Squeegee Heads, 36" Curved, Rowco, w/ Handles	Rowco	236	L & N CURTIS	4	\$ 90.00	4	\$ 360.00
D2 Smoke Blower, 24" Dual Powered PPV Fan w/Battery	BlowHard	BH-20B	L & N CURTIS	3	\$ 3,590.00	1	\$ 3,590.00
D3							

A.C.F.D.
Truck Equipment and Price List

Item Description	Manufacturer	Item #	Vendor	# Carried	Unit Cost	# Needed	Sub-totals
D3 Water Vacuum, Salvage Master w/Squeegee Adapter	Sperian	970200	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 1,539.00	1	\$ 1,539.00
D3 Wand Attachment for Water Vacuum		Included w/ Vac		1		1	\$ -
D3 SCBA Pack MSA G1	MSA	G1FS442MA2C5LAR	Bauer	1	\$ 4,425.00	1	\$ 4,425.00
D3 SCBA Face Mask G1	MSA	10156459	Bauer	1	\$ 217.00	1	\$ 217.00
D3 SCBA Bottle 45 Minute G1	MSA	10175708	Bauer	1	\$ 780.00	1	\$ 780.00
D3 Walkaway Bracket	Zico	UN6303SFPHS	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 77.00	1	\$ 77.00
D3 Flashlight	Pelican	8060	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 152.00	1	\$ 152.00
D3 Portable Radio's 800 mhz		MTS2000	MOTOROLA	1	\$ 6,500.00	0	\$ -
D3 Holder, Portable Radio 800 mhz	Ansonia MFG	Ansonia MFG	Ansonia MFG	1	\$ 50.00	1	\$ 50.00
D3 Wood Tack Strips		1" x 1/4" x 3'	O.S.H.	18	\$ 2.00	18	\$ 36.00
D3 Roof Box w/			O.S.H.	1	\$ 20.00	1	\$ 20.00
D3 Claw Hammer		Misc.	O.S.H.	1	\$ 10.00	1	\$ 10.00
D3 Staple Hammer		Misc.	O.S.H.	1	\$ 10.00	1	\$ 10.00
D3 Assorted Nails - 1 box		Misc.	O.S.H.	1	\$ 10.00	1	\$ 10.00
D3 Staples, 1 bx.		Misc.	O.S.H.	1	\$ 10.00	1	\$ 10.00
D3 18" Traffic Cones	HSP	100477	L & N CURTIS	4	\$ 15.56	4	\$ 62.24
D3 WAP Vacuum with Hoses and Adapters	WAP	M60004	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 2,495.00	1	\$ 2,495.00
D3 Prosser Pump	Prosser	90131128FKMS	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 1,835.00	1	\$ 1,835.00
D3 Wild Hand Hose, 1.5" x 100' 187 1 1/2" NH	PFN NAFH	18715X100	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 116.00	1	\$ 116.00
D4							
D4 Roof Pack, 6', D Handle Roof Rake w/D Grip	Nupla	36561	L & N CURTIS	2	\$ 105.00	2	\$ 210.00
D4 -D Handle Pike Pole, 6, Featherlight	Nupla	36126	L & N CURTIS	2	\$ 95.00	2	\$ 190.00
D4 Chain Saw, Stihl, 20" .063 Bar, MS461 Rescue, Chain - Terminat	Stihl	MS461RESCUE20	L & N CURTIS	2	\$ 1,105.00	2	\$ 2,210.00
D4 Circular Saw, Husq	Husq	967635601	L & N CURTIS	2	\$ 1,488.00	2	\$ 2,976.00
D4 Fuel Can, 1 ga., Type T, w/2-Stroke Mix	Justrite	10301	L & N CURTIS	2	\$ 53.00	2	\$ 106.00
D4 Funnel	Justrite	11200	L & N CURTIS	2	\$ 25.96	2	\$ 51.92
D4 Accessory Kit w/Wrenches and Spark Plug	6755A11	GREY -Tool-Box	McMaster-Carr	2	\$ 10.18	2	\$ 20.36
D4 -Spare Carbide Chain	Rapco	A3T-T-FF	L & N CURTIS	2	\$ 209.00	2	\$ 418.00
D4 -Chain Oil - 2 qts	Stihl	Bar Oil	Richert	2	\$ 10.92	2	\$ 21.84
D4 Accessories Bag for Circular Saw	Custom	Blade Bag	Custom	1	\$ 125.00	1	\$ 125.00
D4 Hearing Protection	Peltor	H10A	L & N CURTIS	2	\$ 25.00	2	\$ 50.00
D4 Trash Hook, 6'-8' with Butt Grip	Nupla	35254	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 112.00	1	\$ 112.00
D4 Carbide Blade	Warthog	WH1212	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 309.00	1	\$ 309.00

A.C.F.D.
Truck Equipment and Price List

Item Description	Manufacturer	Item #	Vendor	# Carried	Unit Cost	# Needed	Sub-totals
D4 Diamond Blade	Cutters Edge	CEATDR12	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 385.00	1	\$ 385.00
D4 Drywall Hook, overhead adjustable, Firehooks	Fire Hooks	OVH-6-8	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 135.00	1	\$ 135.00
D5							
D5 Trimese, Gated, Akron, (3) 2 1/2" NH x (1) 3"NHM 25830031	AKR	2583	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 2,605.00	1	\$ 2,605.00
D5 Gated Wye 5" Storz x 2-2.5"NHM	TFT	AY8ST-NJ-SC	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 1,399.00	1	\$ 1,399.00
D5 Cap 2.5NH w/Chain	Red Head	C25N	L & N CURTIS	2	\$ 25.50	2	\$ 51.00
D5 Shovel, Round Point, 48" Nupla RP14L	Nupla	69248	L & N CURTIS	2	\$ 39.50	2	\$ 79.00
D5 Shovel, Square Nose, 48" Nupla SP-2L	Nupla	69148	L & N CURTIS	2	\$ 36.00	2	\$ 72.00
D5 Shovel, Scoop	Nupla	69010	L & N CURTIS	2	\$ 56.00	2	\$ 112.00
D5 Pitch Fork		PF4L84	O.S.H.	2		2	\$ -
D5 Broom Head, 18", Street	Nupla	68041	L & N CURTIS	3	\$ 39.00	3	\$ 117.00
D5 Broom Handle	Nupla	68553	L & N CURTIS	3	\$ 19.00	3	\$ 57.00
D5 Water Main Shut Off w/Handle (6' x 11' Adjustable)	R&B	4278	R&B Company	1	\$ 137.50	1	\$ 137.50
D5 Pry Bars, Pinchpoint 60"	Council	180PP	L & N CURTIS	2	\$ 41.00	2	\$ 82.00
D5 Pry Bar Brackets	So Park	CHR55Z01C	L & N CURTIS	2	\$ 31.00	2	\$ 62.00
D5 Adapter, 2.5" to 1.5" male	Red Head	3725N15N	L & N CURTIS	2	\$ 19.00	2	\$ 38.00
D5 Adapter, 2.5" double male	Red Head	3625N25N	L & N CURTIS	2	\$ 19.00	2	\$ 38.00
D5 Adapter, 2.5" double female	Red Head	3525N25N	L & N CURTIS	2	\$ 29.00	2	\$ 58.00
D5 Adapter, OFD 2.5" female to 3" male	Red Head	3725N30N	L & N CURTIS	2	\$ 36.00	2	\$ 72.00
D5 Adapter, OFD 3" female to 2.5" male	Red Head	3730N25N	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 29.50	1	\$ 29.50
D5 Quic Mount 2.5"	Zico	CM2.5	L & N CURTIS	3	\$ 33.60	3	\$ 100.80
D5 Ladder, Wood, Baby Bangor, 14' x 16"	Alaco	2301-14	Alaco	1		1	\$ -
D5 SCBA Bottle 45 Minute G1	MSA	10175708	Bauer	11	\$ 780.00	11	\$ 8,580.00
D6							
D6 Tool Box: (20"x8"x20")	Standard	6571A1	McMaster-Carr	1	\$ 39.25	1	\$ 39.25
D6 Tool Box Pull Handle	Standard	1856A63	McMaster-Carr	1	\$ 23.20	1	\$ 23.20
D6 Side Cutter, Diagonal	Snap-on	87CF	Snap-on	1	\$ 23.96	1	\$ 23.96
D6 Plug n' Dike compound	lug-N-Dike - 5 PE	1PMP5	L.N. Curtis	1	\$ 52.00	1	\$ 52.00
D6 Hammer, Claw	Stanley	6R252	Grainger	1	\$ 7.98	1	\$ 7.98
D6 Cold Chisel (Flat 5/8" Edge, 6 1/2")	Snap-on	PPC820B	Snap-on	1	\$ 16.69	1	\$ 16.69
D6 Knife, Putty	Snap-on	PK52A	Snap-on	1	\$ 9.85	1	\$ 9.85
D6 Knife, Utility w/ replacement blades	Snap-on	UTK100	Snap-on	1	\$ 16.27	1	\$ 16.27
D6 Pliers, Curved Jaw 10"	Snap-on	LP10WR	Snap-on	1	\$ 15.92	1	\$ 15.92

A.C.F.D.
Truck Equipment and Price List

Item Description	Manufacturer	Item #	Vendor	# Carried	Unit Cost	# Needed	Sub-totals
D6 Pliers, Needle Nose Vinal Grips 6"	Snap-on	95CF	Snap-on	1	\$ 22.34	1	\$ 22.34
D6 Pliers, Slipjoint 9 1/4"	Snap-on	91ACP	Snap-on	1	\$ 20.32	1	\$ 20.32
D6 Pliers, Vice Grips 7"	Snap-on	LP7WR	Snap-on	1	\$ 15.92	1	\$ 15.92
D6 Pliers, Linesman side cut 9 1/4"	Snap-on	59AHL	Snap-on	1	\$ 39.57	3	\$ 118.71
D6 Screwdrivers Set, 3 - Phillips, 3 - Flat (6 Pieces)	Snap-on	SHDX60R	Snap-on	1	\$ 64.58	3	\$ 193.74
D6 Socket Set, 3/8" Drive (18 Pieces)	Snap-on	218AFP	Snap-on	1	\$ 281.26	1	\$ 281.26
D6 Wrenches Set Standard, (9 Pieces, 3/8" - 7/8")	Snap-on	OEX709B	Snap-on	1	\$ 168.68	1	\$ 168.68
D6 Kit Bag For Standard Wrenches	Snap-on	C0902	Snap-on	1	\$ 9.05	10	\$ 90.50
D6 Wrench Set Metric, (10 Pieces, 10mm - 19mm)	Snap-on	OEXM710B	Snap-on	1	\$ 178.02	1	\$ 178.02
D6 Kit Bag For Metric Wrenches	Snap-on	C1307A	Snap-on	1	\$ 17.63	1	\$ 17.63
D6 Wrench, Adajustable 12"	Snap-on	FADH12A	Snap-on	1	\$ 49.13	1	\$ 49.13
D6 Wrench, Pipe 18"	Snap-on	PW18C	Snap-on	1	\$ 47.84	2	\$ 95.68
D6 Wrench Set, Allen (13 Pieces, .050" - 3/8")	Snap-on	AW1013DK	Snap-on	1	\$ 24.63	4	\$ 98.52
D6 Sprinkler Head Shutoff	Akron	SSV	L.N. Curtis	2	\$ 55.00	1	\$ 55.00
D6 Wood Plug .75" x 8"	Paratech	22000720	L.N. Curtis	2	\$ 19.00	1	\$ 19.00
D6 Wood Plug 1.75" x 8"	Paratech	22000725	L.N. Curtis	2	\$ 22.00	1	\$ 22.00
D6 Wood Plug 2.75" x 8"	Paratech	22000730	L.N. Curtis	2	\$ 36.00	24	\$ 864.00
D6 Tape, Electrical	3M	3M	OSH	1	\$ 2.74	1	\$ 2.74
D6 Circuit Tester	GFCI	7018K16	McMaster-Carr	1	\$ 9.87	5	\$ 49.35
D6 Wire Nuts, assorted sizes	3M	3M	OSH	24	\$ 2.99	1	\$ 2.99
D6 Hacksaw	Snap-on	HSG319	Snap-on	1	\$ 24.36	1	\$ 24.36
D6 Pipe Plugs and Caps	OSH	MPPCK	OSH	5	\$ 10.00	5	\$ 50.00
D6 Nails, assorted sizes	OSH	NAS	OSH	1 box	\$ 2.74	1	\$ 2.74
D6 Battery Cable Cutters, (Klien 63050)	Klien	4A860	Grainger	1	\$ 34.03	1	\$ 34.03
D6 Window Punch	Grainger	3G833	Grainger	1	\$ 16.81	1	\$ 16.81
D6 Rags	Home Depot	Shop Rags	Misc.	12	\$ 2.00	12	\$ 24.00
D6 Hand Cleaner	Home Depot	Orange Pumus	Misc.	1	\$ 12.50	1	\$ 12.50
D6 Roadside Emergency Warning Triangles, 3 qty.	HSP	100725	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 32.78	1	\$ 32.78
D6 Fusses, Olin, 30 Min.	Orion	0730	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 109.00	1	\$ 109.00
D6 Peek and Peel Bag , 18" Large Mouth with Tool Wall	Husky	202018002	Home Depot	1	\$ 31.47	1	\$ 31.47
D6 DeWalt 2 piece Demo Drivers (Phillips and Flat Head)	Dewalt	203040613	Home Depot	1	\$ 9.97	1	\$ 9.97
D6 Stanley 15" Wonder Wrecking Bar	Stanley	100067428	Home Depot	1	\$ 13.95	1	\$ 13.95
D6 Estwing Pro Claw 10" Moulding Puller	Estwing	202033612	Home Depot	1	\$ 16.97	1	\$ 16.97

A.C.F.D.
Truck Equipment and Price List

Item Description	Manufacturer	Item #	Vendor	# Carried	Unit Cost	# Needed	Sub-totals
D6 Klein Tools 9" Journeyman High-Leverage Cable Cutter	Klein	100390436	Home Depot	1	\$ 39.96	1	\$ 39.96
D6 Huskey 8" Self Adjusting Slip Joint Pliers	Huskey	203288181	Home Depot	1	\$ 6.97	1	\$ 6.97
D6 Dasco Pro Pry Bar Set	Dasco	202585548	Home Depot	1	\$ 9.97	1	\$ 9.97
D6 Res-Q-Rench Folding Multi-Function Spanner Wrench	TFT	SPAN1	L.N. Curtis	1	\$ 18.00	1	\$ 18.00
D6 Yellow RESQME Belt Cutter and Window Punch	RESQME	RQMY-Y	L.N. Curtis	1	\$ 12.00	1	\$ 12.00
D6 Trauma Shears	ACFD	Trama Shears	ACFD	1	\$ 20.00	1	\$ 20.00
D6 Mega-Mover	ACFD	Mega-Mover	ACFD	1	\$ 20.00	1	\$ 20.00
D6 Hurst Robo-Pac Power Adapter	Aircraft Dynamics	5466	L.N. Curtis	1	\$ 689.00	1	\$ 689.00
D6 Hurst Shore Power Adapter	Hurst		L.N. Curtis	1	\$ 180.00	1	\$ 180.00
D6 Milwaukee Sawzall Robo-Pac Adapter	Aircraft Dynamics	Robo-Pac	L.N. Curtis	1	\$ 180.00	1	\$ 180.00
D6 Wheel Measurement Marker	Komelon	8ZG32	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 79.00	1	\$ 79.00
D6 LED 20k Lumen, Ground Light (Match engine)	FRC	SPAKR700 K20	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 1,445.00	1	\$ 1,445.00
D6 KR-700 Series Hold Down Option for Scenelight	FRC	SPAOPTION-HD	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 36.00	1	\$ 36.00
D6 Junction Box w/L520R and Pigtail w/L520P Plug	Circle D	PF5IG5P	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 405.00	1	\$ 405.00
D6 27' Ratchet Strap, 3300lb rated	Rescue 42	CTC504	L & N CURTIS	2	\$ 62.00	2	\$ 124.00
D6 Grade 80 Chain	BA PROD	G83810	L & N CURTIS	2	\$ 90.00	2	\$ 180.00
D6 Long TVS Paratech 1	Paratech	22797020	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 1,467.75	1	\$ 1,467.75
D6 Short TVS Paratech 1	Paratech	22797010	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 1,240.70	1	\$ 1,240.70
D6 Tape Measure, 100'	Stanly		Home Depot	1	\$ 65.25	1	\$ 65.25
D6 SF2 Dead Blow Hammer	Nupla	10020	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 35.00	1	\$ 35.00
D7							
D7 S 799E2 Edraulic Cutter Package	Hurst	272799000	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 10,700.00	1	\$ 10,700.00
D7 SP555E2 Edraulic 2 28" Spreader Package	Hurst	271555000	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 10,800.00	1	\$ 10,800.00
D7 R421E Edraulic 2 Ram Package	Hurst	274085000	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 8,000.00	1	\$ 8,000.00
D7 Edraulic Bank Charger	Hurst	27208910	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 1,495.00	1	\$ 1,495.00
D7 SC358E2 Edraulic 2 Combi Package	Hurst	273023000	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 11,200.00	1	\$ 11,200.00
D7 Robo-Pak XL9210F, 6v - 28v Power Unit	Aircraft Dynamics	3482	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 645.00	1	\$ 645.00
D7 Robo-Pak AC Charger	Aircraft Dynamics	4329	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 205.00	1	\$ 205.00
D7 Chain / Shackle Package, 2-6' chains w/hook and 2 shackles w/bo	Hurst	816720	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 810.00	1	\$ 810.00
D7 Hydraulic Fluid, 1 Quart	Hurst	180R020	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 47.00	1	\$ 47.00
D7 Hydraulic Fluid, 2 Gallons	Hurst	180R017	L & N CURTIS	2	\$ 116.00	2	\$ 232.00
D7 Mounts with Tie Down Straps	Zico	NCMBTFT	L & N CURTIS	4	\$ 56.00	4	\$ 224.00
D7 Darley Wrench Mount with Wrenches				4		4	\$ -

A.C.F.D.
Truck Equipment and Price List

Item Description	Manufacturer	Item #	Vendor	# Carried	Unit Cost	# Needed	Sub-totals
D7 1483 Mount with Wrenches	Red Head	1483	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 125.00	1	\$ 125.00
D7 Grade 80 Chain	BA PROD	G83810	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 62.00	1	\$ 62.00
D7 Wolfpack Tarp, RIC	Wolf Pack	MRTST6201RD	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 190.00	1	\$ 190.00
<u>P1</u>							
P1 Generator, 3000W on Wheels	Honda	EB3000IS1A	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 2,009.00	1	\$ 2,009.00
P1 Portable Scene Light 120v AC/12v DC Charger	Streamlight	45670	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 640.00	1	\$ 640.00
<u>P2</u>							
P2 Step Chalks-Black	TUR	SC1	L & N CURTIS	4	\$ 129.00	4	\$ 516.00
P2 Assorted Wood Cribbing		Misc.		20		20	\$ -
<u>P3</u>							
P3 Rope Bag, Orange #3	CMC	430301	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 75.00	1	\$ 75.00
P3 <u>RPM Set-UP</u>							
P3 Brake Rescue Bar	CMC	300890	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 185.00	1	\$ 185.00
P3 Anchor Plate	CMC	300610	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 56.00	1	\$ 56.00
P3 LRD Load Release Strap	CMC	201108	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 62.10	1	\$ 62.10
P3 Swivel Single Pulley	CMC	300430	L & N CURTIS	2	\$ 120.00	2	\$ 240.00
P3 G-Rated Carabiners, Steel D Screw Lock	CMC	300110	L & N CURTIS	6	\$ 33.30	6	\$ 199.80
P3 Green Prusic Cord, 8mm x 25"	CMC	293086	L & N CURTIS	2	\$ 16.20	2	\$ 32.40
P3 Red Prusic Cord, 8mm x 18"	CMC	293083	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 16.20	1	\$ 16.20
P3 <u>Anchors</u>							\$ -
P3 Anchor Strap, Fast Link Anchor Strap / Med.	CMC	201063	L & N CURTIS	2	\$ 88.00	2	\$ 176.00
P3 Rope Anchors, 1/2" x 20' Static Kernmantle Orange w Blie Tracer	CMC	K05160	L & N CURTIS	2	\$ 1.18	40	\$ 47.20
P3 Green Webbing, 1" x 5' Tublar Webbing	CMC	200106	L & N CURTIS	4	\$ 0.38	20	\$ 7.60
P3 Yellow Webbing, 1" x 12' Tublar Webbing	CMC	200107	L & N CURTIS	4	\$ 0.38	48	\$ 18.24
P3 Blue Webbing, 1" x 15' Tublar Webbing	CMC	200102	L & N CURTIS	4	\$ 0.38	60	\$ 22.80
P3 Orange Webbing, 1" x 20' Tublar Webbing	CMC	200101	L & N CURTIS	4	\$ 0.38	80	\$ 30.40
P3 <u>Harnesses</u>							
P3 Class II Rescuer Harness, Regular 30" - 44"	CMC	202174	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 280.00	1	\$ 280.00
P3 Class II Rescuer Harness, XL 42" - 46"	CMC	202175	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 280.00	1	\$ 280.00
P3 <u>Edge Protection</u>							
P3 Edge Pro, Ultra Por 2	CMC	294042	L & N CURTIS	2	\$ 86.00	2	\$ 172.00
P3 Edge Roller	Rescue Source	RL-3700	L & N CURTIS	2	\$ 230.00	2	\$ 460.00
P3 <u>Misc. Equipment</u>							\$ -

A.C.F.D.
Truck Equipment and Price List

Item Description	Manufacturer	Item #	Vendor	# Carried	Unit Cost	# Needed	Sub-totals
P3 Ascender / Haul Cam, Gibbs Acender / Stainless Steel	Gibbs	602012F	L & N CURTIS	2	\$ 68.00	2	\$ 136.00
P3 Rappel / Decent Control Device, Rescue 8 w/Ears	CMC	300850	L & N CURTIS	2	\$ 83.00	2	\$ 166.00
P3 Green Prusic Cord, 8mm x 25"	CMC	293086	L & N CURTIS	4	\$ 16.20	4	\$ 64.80
P3 Red Prusik Cord, 8mm x 18"	CMC	293083	L & N CURTIS	4	\$ 16.20	4	\$ 64.80
P3 G-Rated Carabiners, Steel D Screw Lock	CMC	300110	L & N CURTIS	4	\$ 33.30	4	\$ 133.20
P3 <u>Delux SAR Pack, Red</u>	EVAC	EP302D-RD	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 205.00	1	\$ 205.00
P3 Main Line, 1/2" x 300' Static Kernmantle Red w/White Tracer	CMC	K01160	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 1.18	300	\$ 354.00
P3 <u>MPD Set-Up</u>							
P3 Multi-Purpose Device, 13mm Red	CMC	333000	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 650.00	1	\$ 650.00
P3 G-Rated Carabiners, Steel D Screw Lock	CMC	300110	L & N CURTIS	2	\$ 33.30	2	\$ 66.60
P3 G-Rated Swivel, Pro Series Red	CMC	300701	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 99.50	1	\$ 99.50
P3 <u>Mechanical Advantage Kit, Red Bag</u>	CMC	432303	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 22.50	1	\$ 22.50
P3 Double Swivel Pulley	CMC	300432	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 142.00	1	\$ 142.00
P3 Single Swivel Pulley	CMC	300430	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 120.00	1	\$ 120.00
P3 G-Rated Carabiners, Steel D Screw Lock	CMC	300110	L & N CURTIS	2	\$ 33.30	2	\$ 66.60
P3 Green Prusic Cord, 8mm x 25"	CMC	293086	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 16.20	1	\$ 16.20
P3 Red Prusic Cord, 8mm x 18"	CMC	293083	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 16.20	1	\$ 16.20
P3 <u>Edge Protection</u>							
P3 Edge Guard	CMC	294030	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 32.00	1	\$ 32.00
P3 Edge Pad	CMC	294018	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 44.00	1	\$ 44.00
P3 <u>Anchors</u>							
P3 Cable Anchor, 6' x 3/8" Wire Rope Sling	PMI	HD26237	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 55.00	1	\$ 55.00
P3 Large Carabiner, X-Large Steel D w/Screw Lock	CMC	371290	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 35.00	1	\$ 35.00
P3 <u>Delux SAR Pack, Blue</u>	EVAC	EP302D-BL	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 205.00	1	\$ 205.00
P3 Belay Line, 1/2" x 300' Static Kernmantle Blue w/White Tracer	CMC	K03160	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 1.18	300	\$ 354.00
P3 <u>MPD Set-Up</u>							
P3 Multi-Purpose Device, 13mm Red	CMC	333000	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 650.00	1	\$ 650.00
P3 G-Rated Carabiners, Steel D Screw Lock	CMC	300110	L & N CURTIS	2	\$ 33.30	2	\$ 66.60
P3 G-Rated Swivel, Pro Series Red	CMC	300701	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 99.50	1	\$ 99.50
P3 <u>Edge Protection</u>							
P3 Edge Guard	CMC	294030	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 32.00	1	\$ 32.00
P3 Edge Pad	CMC	294018	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 44.00	1	\$ 44.00
P3 <u>Anchors</u>							

A.C.F.D.
Truck Equipment and Price List

Item Description	Manufacturer	Item #	Vendor	# Carried	Unit Cost	# Needed	Sub-totals
P3 Cable Anchor, 6' x 3/8" Wire Rope Sling	PMI	HD26237	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 55.00	1	\$ 55.00
P3 Large Carabiner, X-Large Steel D w/Screw Lock	CMC	371290	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 35.00	1	\$ 35.00
P3 Utility Rope, Yellow Bag #2	CMC	430207	L & N CURTIS	2	\$ 71.00	2	\$ 142.00
P3 Utility Line, 1/2" x 150' Static Kernmantle White w/Blue Tracer	CMC	K00160	L & N CURTIS	2	\$ 1.04	300	\$ 312.00
P3 Aerial High Point Kit, Orange Bag #1	CMC	432101	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 25.00	1	\$ 25.00
P3 Anchor Sling, 3" x 12' HD Anchor Sling	Skedco	SK91112	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 55.00	1	\$ 55.00
P3 Double Swivel Pulley	CMC	300432	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 142.00	1	\$ 142.00
P3 Large Carabiner, X-Large Steel D w/Screw Lock	CMC	371290	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 35.00	1	\$ 35.00
P3 G-Rated Carabiners, Steel D Screw Lock	CMC	300110	L & N CURTIS	2	\$ 33.30	2	\$ 66.60
P3 Single Swivel Pulley	CMC	300430	L & N CURTIS	2	\$ 120.00	2	\$ 240.00
P3 Sked, Basic Rescue System	CMC	752001	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 575.10	1	\$ 575.10
P4							
P4 Sledge Hammer, 8#, Wood Handle	Nupla	27089	L & N CURTIS	2	\$ 52.00	2	\$ 104.00
P4 PAC Bracket Ironslok Kit	PERF ADV	K5003	L & N CURTIS	2	\$ 237.00	2	\$ 474.00
P4 Pike Pole, 3', Featherlight	Nupla	36103	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 58.00	1	\$ 58.00
P4 Sprinkler Shut Off Key	Akron	10780001	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 55.00	1	\$ 55.00
P4 Slim Jim Kit	Nex Gen	D10040	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 94.00	1	\$ 94.00
P4 Bolt Cutters, 36", H.K.	HKP	0390MCX	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 199.00	1	\$ 199.00
P4 Duffle Bag	Resc Sree		L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 32.95	1	\$ 32.95
P4 Helmet, Protec Yellow, LRG/XL	CMC	346207	L & N CURTIS	3	\$ 115.00	3	\$ 345.00
P4 Strobe	CMC	144910	L & N CURTIS	3	\$ 26.00	3	\$ 78.00
P4 Whistle, All Weather, Yellow	Resc Sree	WH7905	L & N CURTIS	3	\$ 5.23	3	\$ 15.69
P4 75' rope throw line bag set, RQ3 bag, Throw 1/2" Yellow	Resc Sree	BG3134	L & N CURTIS	3	\$ 62.65	3	\$ 187.95
P4 Knife, CMC Rescue	CMC	670162	L & N CURTIS	3	\$ 39.60	3	\$ 118.80
P4 Come-A-Long, Special Service, 2 Ton	Spec Serv	C-2A	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 305.00	1	\$ 305.00
P4 Hall Runner, 30" x 18', 10 oz. Vinyl	GOS	10VHR30I18Y	L & N CURTIS	2	\$ 36.05	2	\$ 72.10
P4 Salvage Covers, 14' x 18', 10 Oz. Red Vinyl	GOS	10VSC1418R	L & N CURTIS	5	\$ 150.00	5	\$ 750.00
P4 Debris Carrier, Canvas, 6' x 6', w/Loops	GOS	DC66ODG	L & N CURTIS	2	\$ 99.90	2	\$ 199.80
P4 Big Easy Classic Kit	Steck	32900	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 38.00	1	\$ 38.00
P4 Big Easy Inflatable Wedge	Steck	32922	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 36.00	1	\$ 36.00
P4 R-Tool Kit	Fire Hooks	R-Tool	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 185.00	1	\$ 185.00
P4 Crowbar - 36"	Council	60PP	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 46.76	1	\$ 46.76
P4 Sawzall	Milwaukee	071922	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 794.00	1	\$ 794.00

A.C.F.D.
Truck Equipment and Price List

Item Description	Manufacturer	Item #	Vendor	# Carried	Unit Cost	# Needed	Sub-totals
9" Sawzall Fire / Rescue Blades	Milwaukee	48005788	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 26.50	1	\$ 26.50
P5							
P5 Rags		Red, Shop		12		12	\$ -
P5 30" Hooligan Tool, Forged Steel	Paratech	22000680	L & N CURTIS	2	\$ 280.00	2	\$ 560.00
P5 Irons Strap	Fire Hooks	ISS82	L & N CURTIS	2	\$ 45.00	2	\$ 90.00
P5 8 lb Force Axe Fire Hooks Fiberglass	Fire Hooks	FA8W	L & N CURTIS	2	\$ 105.00	2	\$ 210.00
P5 Custom Case for Air Bag G2 Master Control Package	Paratech	22890322	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 505.00	1	\$ 505.00
P5 Inline Relief Valve	Paratech	22890490150	L & N CURTIS	5	\$ 160.00	5	\$ 800.00
P5 High Pressure Regulator, Paratech (200 - 6000PSI)	Paratech	22895401G2	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 609.00	1	\$ 609.00
P5 Dual Deadman Safety Control Valve w/Toggle	Paratech	22890900G2150	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 705.00	1	\$ 705.00
P5 Air Bag, 1.5 ton, KPI1	Paratech	22888110G2	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 365.00	1	\$ 365.00
P5 Air Bag, 3.5 ton, KPI3	Paratech	22888120G2	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 485.00	1	\$ 485.00
P5 Air Bag, 8.2 ton, KPI8	Paratech	22888135G2	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 739.00	1	\$ 739.00
P5 Air Bag, 25.6 ton, KPI22	Paratech	22888160G2	L & N CURTIS	2	\$ 1,149.00	2	\$ 2,298.00
P5 Air Hose, 16', Yellow	Paratech	22890515	L & N CURTIS	2	\$ 72.00	2	\$ 144.00
P5 Air Hose, 16', Black	Paratech	22890513	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 72.00	1	\$ 72.00
P5 Air Hose, 16', Red	Paratech	22890516	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 72.00	1	\$ 72.00
P5 Air Hose, 16', Blue	Paratech	22890514	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 72.00	1	\$ 72.00
P5 Air Hose, 16', Gray	Paratech	22890517	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 72.00	1	\$ 72.00
P5 Absorbant	New Pig	PLP201	L & N CURTIS	5	\$ 23.50	5	\$ 117.50
P5 5 Gallon Buckets w/screw on lids	New Pig	DRM934	L & N CURTIS	5	\$ 42.00	5	\$ 210.00
P5 Water Rescue Gear Bags, Black Mesh 35 x 17 x 17	Rescue Source	BG3085L	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 32.00	1	\$ 32.00
P5 Truck Belt, Gemtor 1 LARGE/1 MEDIUM		53113/53112	L & N CURTIS	2		2	\$ -
P5 Hydrant Wrench & Spanner Set	Kochek	KS34	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 106.00	1	\$ 106.00
P5 Saw, Crosscut		26" Crosscut	O.S.H.	1		1	\$ -
P5 Ladder, Wood Combo A, 12', (27" Base / 18' Top, Widths)		1600F - 12'		1		1	\$ -
P5 Stokes Basket w/ foot rest, Ferno w/:	Ferno	71	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 925.00	1	\$ 925.00
P5 Stokes Basket Bridal, Orange Bag #1	CMC	430101	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 50.00	1	\$ 50.00
P5 Rope Bridals, 1/2" x 16' Static Kernmantle Green w/Blue Tracer	CMC	K02160	L & N CURTIS	2	\$ 1.18	32	\$ 37.76
P5 Green Prusic Cord, 8mm x 25"	CMC	293086	L & N CURTIS	4	\$ 16.20	4	\$ 64.80
P5 Large Carabiner, X-Large Steel D w/Screw Lock	CMC	371290	L & N CURTIS	4	\$ 35.00	4	\$ 140.00
P5 G-Rated Carabiners, Steel D Screw Lock	CMC	300110	L & N CURTIS	6	\$ 33.30	6	\$ 199.80
P5 Anchor Plate, Blue	CMC	300610	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 56.00	1	\$ 56.00

A.C.F.D.
Truck Equipment and Price List

Item Description	Manufacturer	Item #	Vendor	# Carried	Unit Cost	# Needed	Sub-totals
P5 Green Webbing, 1" x 5' Tublar Webbing	CMC	200106	L & N CURTIS	4	\$ 0.38	20	\$ 7.60
P5 Patient Tie Down System, One Piece	CMC	724151	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 219.00	1	\$ 219.00
P5 Back Board, Yellow	CMC	726400	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 389.50	1	\$ 389.50
P5 Back Board Restraints	CMC	726477	L & N CURTIS	2	\$ 149.00	2	\$ 298.00
P5 Plastic Garbage Bags				1		1	\$ -
P5 Plastic, Roll, Visqueen	Misc.	15' x 50' x 4 mil	O.S.H.	2	\$ 15.00	2	\$ 30.00
P5 Zeon 10 Multi-Mount Electric Winch Kit	WARN	90340	L & N CURTIS	1	1575	1	\$ 1,575.00
P6							
P6 Electrical Bag, 20 Amp		Derickson		2		2	\$ -
P6 Red Rope Bag #1, 50', Red Twist	CMC	430103	L & N CURTIS	2	\$ 51.00	2	\$ 102.00
P6 Electrical Bag, 20 Amp		Derickson		2		2	\$ -
P6 Orange #2 Rope Bag, 100'	CMC	430201	L & N CURTIS	2	\$ 72.00	2	\$ 144.00
P6 Electrical Bag, 20 Amp, 25 ft. - Black Bag, Twist		Derickson		4		4	\$ -
P6 Black #1 Rope Bag	CMC	430105	L & N CURTIS	4	\$ 51.00	4	\$ 204.00
P6 Electrical Wye, 20 Amp, Yellow Bag		Derickson		1		1	\$ -
P6 Yellow #1 Rope Bag	CMC	430107	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 51.00	1	\$ 51.00
P6 Adapter, Electric, 20 amp to Residential		Derickson		1		1	\$ -
P6 Adapter, Electric, Residential to 20 amp		Derickson		1		1	\$ -
P7							
P7 Truck Belt, 1 LARGE	Gemtor	5313	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 165.00	1	\$ 165.00
P7 Truck Belt, 1 XLARGE	Gemtor	5314	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 165.00	1	\$ 165.00
P7 Hydrant Wrench & Spanner Set	Kohek	KS34	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 106.00	1	\$ 106.00
P7 Handle, manual, Cab Tilt		N/C		1		1	\$ -
P7 Darley Wrench Mount with Wrenches				4		4	\$ -
REAR							
R1 Ladder, Wood,Wall, 24' x 22"	Alaco	2302-24	Alaco	2		2	\$ -
R1 Ladder, Wood,Wall, 20' x 22"	Alaco	2302-20	Alaco	2		2	\$ -
R1 Ladder, Wood,Wall, 16' x 22"	Alaco	2302-16	Alaco	2		2	\$ -
R1 Ladder, Wood, Roof, 20' x 16"	Alaco	2304-20	Alaco	1		1	\$ -
R1 Ladder, Wood, Roof, 16" x 16"	Alaco	2304-16	Alaco	1		1	\$ -
R1 Pike Poles, 12', Nupla	Nupla	YPD12	L & N CURTIS	2		2	\$ -
R1 Pike Pole, 8', Nupla	Nupla	YPD8	L & N CURTIS	2		2	\$ -
R1 Ladder, Wood, Roof, 12" x 16"	Alaco	2304-12		1		1	\$ -

A.C.F.D.
Truck Equipment and Price List

Item Description	Manufacturer	Item #	Vendor	# Carried	Unit Cost	# Needed	Sub-totals
<u>TILLER CAB</u>							
TC	Flashlight, Orange Vulcan 180 12V	Streamlight	44311	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 205.00	\$ 205.00
TC	Headset, David Clark H3442	David Clark	40583G03	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00
TC	Station Door Opener		N/C		1		\$ -
<u>EXTERIOR</u>							
EXT	Ladder, Wood, Extension, 35' x 22" w/ poly halyard	Alaco	2300-35	Alaco	1		\$ -
EXT	Extinguisher, Dry Chem., General, 20# ABC	Ansul	435109	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 565.00	\$ 565.00
EXT	Extinguisher, Cartridge	Ansul	4614	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 39.00	\$ 39.00
EXT	Bracket for Extinguisher #TGP-20E	Amerex	810	L & N CURTIS	2	\$ 49.00	\$ 98.00
EXT	Extinguisher, CO2, General 15#, with bracket	Amerex	331	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 259.00	\$ 259.00
EXT	2 1/2# Water Can with Truck Bracket	Amerex	240	L & N CURTIS	1	\$ 109.00	\$ 109.00
<u>Other</u>							
	Ladders, Crating and Shipping		Misc.		1		\$ -
							\$ -
	Sub Total						\$ 164,051.35
<u>Miscellaneous</u>							
	20 % of Total Price for labor, bracketing, fasteners, connectors, etc.						\$ 32,810.27
	Tax						\$ 18,209.70
	Total Cost of Outfitting Truck						\$ 215,071.32